Senate Community Affairs Legislation Committee

SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES - 18 OCTOBER 2012
ANSWER TO QUESTION ON NOTICE

Human Services Portfolio

Topic: Office Locations

Question reference number: HS 124

Senator: Boyce

Type of question: Written question

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 7 December 2012
Number of pages: 33

Question:

Please provide a list of all office locations for all departments and agencies within the portfolio by:

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7
8)
9)

Department/Agency;

location;

leased or owned;

size;

number of staff at each location and classification;

if rented, the amount and breakdown of rent per square metre;
if owned, the value of the building;

depreciation of buildings that are owned; and type of functions and work undertaken.

Answer:

Details in relation to (1), (2), (4), (6) and (9) are provided in the attached document.

3)
5)

All offices are leased.

Preparation of lists of the number of staff at each location and their classifications would represent an unreasonable diversion of resources.

7) and 8) Not applicable.
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